W
=
e
o
z
L4
w
¢
z
<
- 4
Q
<
'—
-
Q
W
=5
]
=
@
@
E
G
=
<

CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION SHOULD

BE CONTACTED FOR THE LAYEST REVISION.

«
o
L
=
I
3
o
o
-1
a
[
wd
wd
o
x
z
O
0
<
@
2
2
&
[
2
£

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

NOTES:

_t. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH GQUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR.

(A USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED.

{3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
GQPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

& BRETE fyrTEe 20 OF LES

AREE LI EED A STEAT BT

KEY:
B RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

&\ LuBriCATE DALY usING NO. 20
MACHINE 1L

. GREASE LLIGHTLY.
USE FRONT STRIP GU.DE
2-458031-1 £

REAR STRIP GVIDE
2-458030~! WHEN
E APPLYINGS TERM NO.
1904,

| sicsseoronnusicann 1S
BY AMP INCORPORATED  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

IN INCHEE DO NOT SCALE PRINY

THIS DRAWING 13 UNPUOLSHED

COPYRIGHT 1929

*I

v
i
v

PRINT
Q’Q’ 4 $ :i DIMENSIONS

*TRADEMARK OF AMPF INCORPORATED

.
"LEmB 30761
o

"

PRE-FEED 1-1/8' STROKE

IPOST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

EPEC I ED (EXRTELPT 17EN B6)

& /TErS 77,788 79 REG'D TO APPLY STEEL.
TERPINALS ‘31199, 928062 ff' &l S0+

BRACKET (REF)

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE (REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC® PRESS GUARD {REF}

162§ AEF

690517.11 SPACER

"UB P Pt~

........................

2o SKY R SHLD (290 DIA x .25) DRAAG ARM

161 l 22594-8 | HEX, NUT 70

160 240628-1! PLATE, ADJ &%

159 240626-1| SHAFT. PIVOT s

158 240633-1] BUSHING 67

157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 86

154 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65

155 240632-2| SCREW, ADJ 64

154 ? 240659-3} PIN, CAM ROLLER 53

153 240658-1| CAM, ROLLER 82

152 {25  454398-1] ROD, FEED &1

151 &0

150 g—;g 454220-11 CAP. RAM 59

149 453736-1] HOUSING 58

148 57

| ZZZ] 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ (,187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 56

146 240624-1] PIN, FEED FINGER 55

s |eer| & 9/499-/ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54

14 | RF| 280436 -/ | FINGER, FEED 53

ZEZ| 5. 21028-1] PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 43_|@e<|  240634-1| LEVER, TERMINAL 52

142 51

227 1. 21030-7, PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50

24 1- 21030-11 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50} LEVER w0 § 1 |7-27¢72-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER ©

39 | | |G20202-5] CAM, ~#& FEED I~ /8 STROKE. |4

— 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6} DRAG SPRING 138 27

2= 21899.4] WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA] SCR ADJ 137 B 4

ZZZ|  21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 126 § 1| 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON 15

WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 35 § 1 |/55474-/1 RAM T w“

“€<]  21024-5] WASH. LOCK (NO, 10} FEED ROD GUIDE e | 1 | 690125.11 WASHER, LAMINATED o

4 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 1 11 690124-1] WASHER, RAM a

2 21024.4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISC e

2 12/07/8-4 | VT, WEX TR (B-JE LER cp i | 2 232416 BALL, STEEL @

L5 21068-5] NUT. HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 | 21 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

- 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING _ 29 |/ 1590/4Z -7] DISC, INSULATION 38

2 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 |4690672- 4 | DISC, WIRE 37
1

22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING

- —

aorts CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

RESTATED TO

— 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG 26§ 1 690212-1| POST, RAM 35
| 2 14.C/078-B I\ SCR S Y SETOURL LT (F-F0 X .75 ) LA | 125 34
1 21009-2; SCR. SKT SET {1/4.20 x 25} NYLOK RAM 124 _ p 133
123 | £ | dBRIEO~I | ALFEICRTOR BRASIC (Swd Ha5y )|
11 - 210077 _SCR, BVYYL. HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .38) CAM 122 3
121 30
2&7 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 - 29
2 | ziof7-2 | Sce, DRIVEe (2 2,19) TD FLATE v | / | 2-59045,3 SPACER, STRIPPER %
| | 96126d 1| FLATE, TDEANTIFICATION ws | / 124063 9-7 | STRIPPER 27
Z |2-2/22Z-2| SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (832 x . 52) STRIPPER _ | 117 V47| 455676-1| PLATE, BASE 24
ZEE] 2. 21002-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP s | 2 1 22854-RA| DRAG, STUD 25
i 2 8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL. | 115 1 & 78~/ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 3-_;1;29;;3_ SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (174-20 x .50} STR GDE PL | 114 ~ PLATE, STRIP HOLD 2
/-9 72-9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE {113 ] € |4-2228\-\{ SPRING, DRAG 22
- 112§ -  240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
117} 1 |gegd. 7 2-7] DRAG, STOCK 20
—1 2- 21000-4] SCR. SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00} DRAG ADAPTOR |10 | 1 |#58035-3 GUIDE, STRIP REAR @ 19
____2 23020-11 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 109 { s or/-2] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 8
2 |Z-2/000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .2£) SHEAR BLADE 108 14X 454178-1| GUIDE, FEED ROD 1z
3 |7-Ztoes-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 x .2/ ) STRIP GUIDE w07 beEx] 4-22284-91 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
/ 17-2/7000-41 SCR, SKT HD CAP {832 x ,.3/ ) STRIP GUIDE 106_|—] 454665.1] ADAPTOR, DRAG s
L5 3- 21000-71 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
— 13 9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING | 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 1
££4-3- 210006 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
L5751 3- 2100041 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 162 1 |@#054'% /]| PLATE, REAR SHEAR i 1
2 | 3-21002-0!_SCR, BIN HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 1101} 2 |/-2904%%5 7| SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 0
2% g5 5 Fds-¢ GUARD, prirvoosv 30}/ |P#op#2-/1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
465184-91 LUBRICATOR ASSY ™ 79 1 ~Z#0678-4] ANVIL 8
REF| 85 29312, Ol SYNTHETIC /5N 78 |1 {#-2¢éase-7] BLADE, SLUG z
ot el 54506 1} BPACER AU BRICATOR-BRAGCKET 77 HOL D DOWN 6
76 ) ¢ (I PHo54/ 3] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
s 1/ m33@€‘?-j SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
4 |/ /45&:3%3' CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
5 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 ! g55855-2] SPACER, INSULATION 2
7 | 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 | | 11-4564065] CRIMPER, WIRE | B
REQ, PART MO, DESCRIPTION N, REQ. FART NG, PESCRIPTION NG
T
. SFEC /Y- 20859 p THIS APPLICATOR
TERW,  APP CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT |  wire size STRIP LENGTH 405-5:5—-
A e O78 * /G fo558 |
B_|.,072 | %78 NEZES
5 L 067 ¥ Lo /852
D Vo7 AEED L\ F2ooz
Rl 8 ZE TYPE FEED FRESS REF, fpff t‘.f?f
ool ~ GOE H
WIRE ki " &
TNSULATION R, /20 ,‘e“ # 7ﬁé 565435 5 " ~ é /.,353
INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR /@\/j\ ,f"";?{«"i,l !
OVE -, 2ol eo-/6 INSTRUC TION Algas:? -Wm =
S IO L e TR O
LRE AEELD !
IS8~ 5 e 73
=150 73;% é’@ 73 '
B "} - - - P -
_g% RS0 = 9__?4‘-;35 i e D BBLE8- LAYOUTNO. 2D AMP INCORPORATED
- 27 2 390 CLL ] v ) PPy P ET ]MV\ HARRISBURG, PENNA.
ﬁf\ %mﬁ %%O%Eﬁg - S5 — ag 7 Ty //9‘ 73 Loe NG REV, ﬂ
B . [ - - c LEEYIEEE] . Y ) : -5 .
'g— : TEY, ! - ‘7‘ H?“‘fﬁﬁ? ﬁmeZ&grgm}!?ﬁfﬁF A c 53757¢ 3 H
b 4 £ . ALE N AME
oz laps remr <2253 ZYe bR L) o MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
LTR REVISION RECORD BON ¥ DATERJLTR REVISION RECORD 3077 L) CATE END-FEED( /n,' )

rp-&q




